4-5
CDP1851,
CDP1851C
CMOS Programmable I/O Interface
Description
THE CDP1851 and CDP1851C are CMOS programmable two-
port I/Os designed for use as general-purpose I/O devices.
They are directly compatible with CDP1800-series micropro-

- Bit-programmable
• Operates in Either I/O or Memory Space
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE 5V 10V
PKG.
NO.
PDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1851CE CDP1851E E40.6
Burn-In CDP1851CEX - E40.6
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1851CD - D40.6
Burn-In CDP1851CDX CDP1851DX D40.6
March 1997
File Number 1056.2
Pinout
CDP1851, CDP1851C